07/28/04

08	3-05-2004	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECORD. (DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	02807189	y ' y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	 :	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Raymond Mayo Carter	Name: Brown Jordan	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
P.O. Box 13102		φ.
Marina Del Rey, CA 90295	Internal Address:	22.2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		-
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	1801 1	Andrews Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1801 N	North Andrews Averlue
Other		
	City: Pompano Beach	_State:_FL_Zip:33069
Execution Date: July 27, 2004		s(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Lott & Friedland, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
-Street Address: Post Office Drawer 141098	8. Deposit account number	
City: Coral Gables State: FL Zip: 33114-1098		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		•
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and corre	ect and any attached copy
Ury Fischer	1/1	July 28, 2004 .
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

08/04/2004 NGETACHE 00000054 29210157

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

01_FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015637 FRAME: 0552 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, RAYMOND MAYO CARTER, a citizen of the United States, having an

address at P.O. Box 13102, Marina Del Rey, California 90295, have invented certain inventions

and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "CHAISE LOUNGE"

executed by me or prepared in my name on the 27th day of July, 2004, and about to be filed in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, BROWN JORDAN INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of the State

of Florida, having a principal place of business at 1801 North Andrews Avenue, Pompano Beach,

Florida 33069, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I,

RAYMOND MAYO CARTER, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto BROWN

JORDAN INTERNATIONAL, INC., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in

and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to

all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to

obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner

for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said

application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to BROWN JORDAN

INTERNATIONAL, INC., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of

BROWN JORDAN INTERNATIONAL, INC., and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to BROWN

JORDAN INTERNATIONAL, INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in

and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 015637 FRAME: 0553

part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of BROWN JORDAN INTERNATIONAL, INC., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid BROWN JORDAN INTERNATIONAL, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

RAYMOND MAYO CARTER

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, on this <u>27</u> hay of <u>1111 2 7 2004</u>, personally appeared Raymond Mayo Carter, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

County of Los Angeles

State of California

RODOLFO GOMEZ AL) COMM. # 1293726 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D LOS ANGELES COUNTY - COMM EVE EER 9 2005

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC

Feb 9,2005

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED 7-09 TO BEFORE ME THIS 7-27-09

Our Docket No.: 02101-1-0151

RECORDED: 07/28/2004

Page 2 of 2